DESCRIPTION
Manzel Model 25 Force Feed Lubricators are economical, general-
purpose units of double plunger design for precise metering of
lubricants (either mineral oil base or synthetics). They provide
lubrication to cylinder walls, bearings and other moving parts
of equipment such as sugar mills, steam engines, presses and
general machinery. They are furnished with Clear-Vue Pumping
Units whose sight feeds, operating at atmospheric pressure,

Strainer Assembly 563101 473-020-091
3/8 in Rod, 6 in Lg 561346 453-004-000
Ordering Information
Description Part No. Old Part No.
Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1 in Lg 555479 415-030-050
Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8 in Lg Cup Point 555490 415-490-020
Drain Cock – 405-010-020
Ratchet Cam – 454-000-240
Ratchet Drive Shaft – 465-020-071
Ratchet Washer 556720 439-071-000
Ratchet Rocker Arm 560277 453-004-140
ORDERING INFORMATION
All written and visual data contained in this document are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication. Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
Contact us today!
To receive product information or talk with a Graco representative,
call 800-533-9655 or visit us online at www.graco.com.
©2006-2009 Graco Inc. Form No. L51010 Rev. B 4/09 Printed in U.S.A.  All other brand names or marks are used for identification purposes and are trademarks of their respective owners.  All written and
visual data contained in this document are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication. Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
M25 – XX – XX – XX – XX – X – XX
Reservoir
R1 – 1-4 Pump Station Reservoir
R2 – 5-8 Pump Station Reservoir
R3 – 9-12 Pump Station Reservoir
R4 – 13-16 Pump Station Reservoir
R5 – 17-20 Pump Station Reservoir
Pump Size
P0 – No Pump
P1 – 3/16 in dia. Plunger, 1000 psi max Operating Pressure
P2 – 5/16 in dia. Plunger, 1000 psi max Operating Pressure
Pump Quantity
0-20 Pumps
Drive Options
D1 – Direct Ratio (1:1)
D2 – Standard Ratchet (Less Ratchet Arm)
D3 – 37.5:1 Ratio
D4 – 75:1 Ratio
Drive Locations
L – Left Hand End
R – Right Hand End
Level Options
L0 – None
L1 – Low Level Switch (SPST Reed Type), 10 W @ 115VAC, Requires 1 Pump Station per Switch
L2 – High Level Switch (SPST Reed Type), 10 W @ 115VAC, Requires 1 Pump Station per Switch
NOTE: Additional Model 25 Lubricators may be available upon request. Please supply serial number, complete application information and number of units required when
requesting quotation.
Model 25 Sight Glass Ordering
Description Part No. Old Part No.
Sight Glass, 1 Feed 556687 438-028-070
Sight Glass, 2 Feeds 556688 438-028-080
Sight Glass, 3 Feeds 556689 438-028-090
Sight Glass, 4 Feeds 556690 438-028-100
Sight Glass, 5 Feeds 556691 438-028-110
Sight Glass, 6 Feeds 556692 438-028-120
Sight Glass, 7 Feeds 556693 438-028-130
Sight Glass, 8 Feeds 556694 438-028-140
Model 25 Gasket Ordering
Description Part No. Old Part No.
Gasket, 1 Feed 556721 439-071-020
Gasket, 2 Feeds 556722 439-071-030
Gasket, 3 Feeds 555741 439-071-040
Gasket, 4 Feeds 556723 439-071-050
Gasket, 5 Feeds 555742 439-071-060
Gasket, 6 Feeds 556724 439-071-070
Gasket, 7 Feeds 555743 439-071-080
Gasket, 8 Feeds 556725 439-071-090
Model 25 Components Ordering
Description Part No. Old Part No.
3/16 in
Replacement Pump
562949 321-210-015
5/16 in
Replacement Pump
562950 321-410-015
Ratchet Arm
Assembly
564317 453-004-111